A pre-bid meeting will be held at the Senate Room in the Administrative Building of Bhiksu 

University of Sri Lanka at 10.00 a.m. on 05.01.2026. Interested bidders may attend this meeting 

at their own expenses. 

11. Bid shall be accompanied by a Bid Security of LKR. 24,000.00 The Bid Security shall be valid 

for 105 (One Hundred Five) days up to 28.04.2026.  

Chairman, 

Procurement Committee, 

Bhiksu University of Sri Lanka, 

Puttalam Road, 

Anuradhapura. 

21.12.2025 

Bhiksu University of Sri Lanka 

Operating, Maintenance and Servicing of Sewage Treatment Plants (2Nos) at

[...]

7.1 The bid prepared by the Bidder, as well as all correspondence and documents 

relating to the bid exchanged by the Bidder and the Employer shall be written in 

English Language. 

13.1 The Bid shall be valid up to 31.03.2026 (77 days from the date of close bid).  

14.1 Amount of Bid Security shall be Sri Lankan rupees Twenty Four Thousand 

(24,000.00) which may be a bank guarantee issued by a commercial bank 

operating in Sri Lanka approved by the Central Bank of Sri Lanka or should be the 

cash deposit in Bhiksu University of Sri Lanka. If the bid security provided by 

cash deposit, the original receipt shall be attached to the bid.

[...]

(a) The minimum cover for insurance of Employer's property is 110% of 

the initial contract price. 

(b) The minimum cover for personal injury or death, for third party and 

employees of the Employer and other persons engaged by the 

Employer in the Workers is Sri Lankan rupees One Million Eight 

Hundred Thousand (1,800,000.00) for Contractor's workmen per event. 

The insurance mentioned in a & b above shall be submitted at the time of 

signing Agreement as per the Clause 27.1 

Additional Clauses 

1.1 Signature of duly authorized person should be verified by a power of Attorney.